Product Specification – June 14, 2023 V.2
DATA SHEET
Metal Alloy 0mΩ (Jumper) Resistor
CLS Series
±5%
SIZE: 0402
RoHS-Compliant
 Towards Excellence in Quality, Service & Innovation

resistor (Jumper) metal alloy product only.
1.2. The product is for general purpose.
2. PART NUMBERING SYSTEM
   Part Numbering is made in accordance with the following system:
3. RATING
3.1. Rated Power
3.1.1 Resistor Rated Power
Type # of Terminals
Rating
 Power
Max.
Loading
Current
CLS10 2 0.2 W 20A
3.2 Power Derating Curve
Operating Temperature Range: - 55 ~+150 ℃
For resistors operated in ambient temperatures 70°C, power rating must be derated in
accordance with the curve below:
Fig.1 Power Derating Characteristics
METAL ALLOY CLS10 0mΩ (JUMPER) RESISTOR
CLS Series
DS-ENG-082                                                                                                                         Page: 3 of 11
    Towards Excellence in Quality, Service & Innovation
Product Specification
3.3 Standard Atmospheric Condition
Unless otherwise specified, the standard range of atmospheric conditions for making
measurements and tests is as follows:
Ambient Temperature  = +5C to +35C
Relative Humidity = < 85% RH
Air Pressure  = 86 to 106kPa
If there may be any doubt about the results, measurement shall be made within the
following limits :
Ambient Temperature = 20 2C
Relative Humidity = 60 to 70% RH
Air Pressure  = 86 to 106kPa
 3.4 Operating Temperature Range -55C to +150C
 3.5 Storage Temperature Range -5C to +40C / < 85% RH
 3.6 Flammability Rating Tested in accordance to UL-94, V-0
 3.7 Moisture Sensitivity Level Rating: Level 1
 3.8 Product Assurance
ASJ resistor shall warranty 24 months from manufacturing date with control
conditions.
3.9 ASJ resistors are RoHS-compliant in accordance to RoHS Directive.
3.10 Resistance, Resistance Tolerance and Temperature Coefficient of Resistance
Type # of Terminals
Rating
 Power
Max.
Loading
Current
Resistance
Range (mΩ)
Operating
Temperature
Range
CLS10 2 0.2 W 20A <0.50 -55~+150°C
3.11 Rated Current:
The following equation may be used to determine the DC (Direct Current) or AC
(Alternating Current) currents (RMS, root mean square value) of normal rated power.
However, if the result value exceeds the highest current of regulated standards, the
highest normal rated power is to be used.
I=Rating Current(A)
P= Rating Power(W)
R=Resistance(Ω)
I = √P/R
METAL ALLOY CLS10 0mΩ (JUMPER) RESISTOR
CLS Series
DS-ENG-082                                                                                                                         Page: 4 of 11
    Towards Excellence in Quality, Service & Innovation
Product Specification
4. MARKING ON PRODUCT
No Marking on CLS10 0Ω Jumper
5. DIMENSION